# 504514411 08/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561116

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| JOHN LONERGAN  | 02/12/2015     |
| CHRIS DEJONG   | 02/12/2015     |
| JESSICA DEJONG | 02/10/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BIG BLUE SWIM SCHOOL, LLC      |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1563 SHERMAN AVENUE, SUITE 201 |
| City:           | EVANSTON                       |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                       |
| Postal Code:    | 60201                          |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29613873 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ageddestaylor@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 89649 (311437)   92059.4 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DOUGLAS S. RUPERT        |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Douglas S. Rupert/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/22/2017               |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=89649 (311437) - Assignment - 92059.4#page1.tif source=89649 (311437) - Assignment - 92059.4#page2.tif

PATENT 504514411 REEL: 043358 FRAME: 0271

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Inventor(s)   | John Lonergan              |
|---|----------------------------|
|   | Chris DeJong               |
|   | Jessica DeJong             |
| Applicant   | .Big Blue Swim School, LLC |
| Application Nos   | 61/561,606                 |
|   | 13/679,799                 |
|   | 29/420,597                 |
| Docket No.  |                            |
| Titles: 61/561,606   SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SCHEDULING | A RESOURCE FIELD OF        |
| THE INVENTION   |                            |
| 13/679,799   SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SCHEDULING         | A RESOURCE FIELD OF        |
| THE INVENTION   |                            |
| 29/420,597   GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE (title as filed)  |                            |

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

## Assignor(s):

John Lonergan 747 Dewey Avenue Evanston, IL 60602 Chris DeJong 936 Judson Avenue Evanston, IL 60602

Jessica DeJong 936 Judson Avenue Evanston, IL 60602

### Assignee:

Big Blue Swim School, LLC 1563 Sherman Ave., Suite 201 Evanston, IL 60201

### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) is/are inventor(s) of an invention(s) entitled as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application(s) for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Big Blue Swim School, LLC, 1563 Sherman Ave., Suite 201, Evanston, IL 60201 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 034973 FRAME: 0375 REEL: 043358 FRAME: 0272 NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all, for exemplary purposes only and without limitation, divisions, reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s), and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Chris DeJong

John Lonergan

Data of Signal

Date of Signature

-15

Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 034973 FRAME: 0376 REEL: 043358 FRAME: 0273

Date of Signature

RECORDED: 02/17/2015 RECORDED: 08/22/2017